

## MAP Windham CBA changes

1. Page 11, education stipend year one, BA/BS degree should be changed to \$0.70.
2. Page 12, education stipend for BA/BS in year three has a typo (extra period).
3. Page 16, Article 9, draft deleted the old third and fourth paragraphs. The third related to reimbursement when you take your own car and paragraph four related to turning over to the Town any money received for testifying. These should be reinstated.
4. Page 16, Article 9, I believe that we need to define "other official proceedings". I propose to add the following language to paragraph 1: "Other official proceedings, live or remote, include but are not limited to DMV hearings and town meetings, including school committee meetings, when officers are required to appear and testify."
5. Page 35, Section 8, the last line should be changed to read "within the twelve or twenty-four month period."
6. Page 46, Article 24, under Detective and CSO Reimbursement, we should keep the language about reimbursement for the CSO at \$650 as in the current contract. We did not agree to remove this.
7. Page 47, Article 25, the draft deletes the reference to gym reimbursement. This should be reinstated. We did not agree to remove this.
8. Page 47, Article 25, we would like it to provide that the \$500 stipend, when earned, would be paid by separate check.
9. Page 50, the new Town Manager is Robert Burns.
10. Page 51, Appendix A, it should provide that the new MAP dues are \$15 a week or \$30 biweekly. Further, regarding the \$4 withheld biweekly for the WPA, it should provide that e-board members are not obligated to pay this sum.